STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

	LEASE	NAME_	Stevens			
•	WELL	NUMBER	#1			

API NUMBER 15-14700938-00-00

ITPE OR PR	CINI
NOTICE: Fill out	completely
and return to	Cons. Div.
office within	30 days.

	TYPE OR PRINT	WELL NUMBER #1
	NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div.	N
	office within 30 days.	330 Ft. from XX Section Line
LEASE OPERATOR Eagle River	Energy Corporation	SEC. 22 TWP. 15 RGE. 18 (XX) or (W)
ADDRESS 7060 S. Yale, Suite		COUNTY Phillips
PHONE# (918) 494-8928 OPER		Date Well Completed
Character of Well Oil		Plugging Commenced $04/12/00$
(Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, i		Plugging Completed $04/15/00$
The plugging proposal was ap		(date)
		(KCC District Agent's Name).
Is ACO-1 filed?	If not, is well log attached?_	Yes
Producing Formation Lansing	g-KC Depth to Top 3350	Bottom 3417 T.D. 3467
Show depth and thickness of	all water, oil and gas format	AFI:FIVED
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS		CASING RECORD STATE CORPORATION COMM
placed and the method or mewere used, state the chara RU Pfeifer Well Service. TI out of hole to 1200', pumpe cement w/200# hulls. Tied to See also the attached invoided (if additional de Name of Plugging Contractor_AddressHCR-01 Box 63, St.	thods used in introducing it acter of same and depth pla H w/tbg to 1648', pumped 150 and 160 sx cement w/200# hulls. The contract of the co	ACK of this form.) License No. 32579 650-9718
STATE OF Oklahoma	COUNTY OF <u>Tulsa</u>	, ss.
statements, and matters he the same are true and correct	first duly sworn on oath, say erein contained and the log of ct, so help me God. (Signatur	(Employee of Operator) or (Operator) s: That I have knowledge of the fac the above-described well as filed t e) Tame as above (Tulsa) day of May , 2000
SUBSCRIBED	AND SWORN TO before me_this	24 day of //) au , 1900

Form CF Revised 05

cement w/200# hulls. Tied to 7" casing, mix 50 sx cement, see also the attached invoices from cementer and Pfeifer. (If additional description is necessary, use BA Name of Plugging Contractor Pfeifer Well Service Address HCR-01 Box 63, St. Peter Route, Morland, KS 6765 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Eagle River E STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF Tulsa Mark P. Godsey, President above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature (Address) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me_this Notary Publi My Commission Expires: 8-7-2

Pfeifer Dozer & Well Service, LLC

HCR-01 Box 63, St. Peter Route Morland, KS 67650-9718

Tele: 785-627-5711

15-147-00938-00-00

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE NO.		
04/13/2000	10037		

BILL TO	
Eagle River Energy Corp. 7060 S Yale #609 Tulsa, OK 74136	
	:

		TERMS Net 30		COUNTY		LEASE Stevens A #1	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY				Ξ	AMOUNT
ATE ATE CINER APPRO		out of Rigged		8.5		4.90%	892.50T
					otal -		\$936.23

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Federal Tax I.D.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: 15-147-00938-00-00 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 TWP. CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 9:15 A.M. 12:55 Pm CQUNTY LOCATION D. Burg 12N STATE LEASE Stephens A | WELL# Phillips QLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR PSTEFERS **OWNER** GHO BOL TO BYYT **HOLE SIZE** CEMENT T.D. **CASING SIZE** DEPTH TUBING SIZE 2 DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON @ 10.35 1,752.100 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @ 3.25 598.00 184 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 31 @ 9.50 294.50 PERFS. ** (**) CHLORIDE DISPLACEMENT @ 15.50 139.50 Halls @ **EQUIPMENT @** @ PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER FOLL @ 345 HELPER HANDLING_500 @ <u>1.05</u> **BULK TRUCK** MILEAGE 04/5X/mi 160 **BULK TRUCK** TOTAL 4,629.60 199 DRIVER **REMARKS:** SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 7. Mixed Sosp Aresto EXTRA FOOTAGE @ ____ MILEAGE 100 @ 3.00 PLUG @_ @ @ TOTAL 608.00 CHARGE TO: Eagle River Energy STREET_ FLOAT EQUIPMENT CITY___ _ STATE __ ZIP_ (a) To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAL ___ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAXcontractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TOTAL CHARGE ___ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. DISCOUNT - IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATURE Seage PRINTED NAME

Kcc Lic. 115725